700 44/44	FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarke: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(les): THE HOTSY CORPORATION	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: C-TECH INDUSTRIES, INC. Internal
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Colorado Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	City: Camas State: WA Zip: 98607 Individual(s) citizenship Association
	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: 12/5/2001	Limited Partnership Corporation-State Colorado Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Page No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s)	8. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1881874 2418300 eattached ves Konne
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: <u>Gabrielle S. Roth</u>	
Internal Address: Dickstein Shapiro Morin & Oshinsky LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address: 2101 L Street, NW	8. Deposit account number: 04-1073
City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20037	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Gabrielle S. Roth Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002798 FRAME: 0646

Article of Amendment

to

TO SEE THE ALL CONTROLS

Articles of Incorporation

of

20011236248 C

\$ 75.00

THE HOTSY CORPORATION

SECRETARY OF STATE 12-13-2001 15:03:10

Under Section 7-110-103 of the General Corporation Law

of the State of Colorado

The Hotsy Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Colorado (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify:

FIRST: That pursuant to an unanimous written consent of the Corporation's Board of Directors dated <u>December 4</u>, 2001, resolutions were adopted setting forth a proposed amendment to the Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and proposing to submit said amendment to the stockholders of the Corporation for consideration thereof. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Board of Directors of the Corporation hereby declare it advisable and in the best interest of the Corporation that the name of the Corporation be changed to "C-Tech Industries, Inc." and that Article I of the Articles of Incorporation be amended to read as follows:

Article I

<u>Name</u>

The name of the Corporation shall be "C-Tech Industries, Inc."

SECOND: That in lieu of a meeting and vote of the sole stockholder, the sole holder of issued and outstanding shares of capital stock of the Corporation has given its written consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 7-107-104 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Colorado.

THIRD: That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with applicable provisions of Sections 7-110-103 and 7-107-104 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Colorado.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002798 FRAME: 0647 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said The Hotsy Corporation has caused this Article of Amendment to be signed by a duly authorized officer this <u>5thday of December</u>, 2001

Vame: Nancy L. Biggins

Title: Secretary

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002798 FRAME: 0648 ***

RECORDED: 02/19/2004